As of the writing of this report, staff has received one neutral response and one 

response in opposition; specifically citing concerns with additional traffic. This response totals to 

0.65% of the surrounding 200 foot buffer area. 

• On January 6, 2026, one hundred twenty-two (122) courtesy notices were sent to physical addresses 

within 500 feet of the subject property. 

• A notice was published on the City’s website on January 7th, 2026. 

• A notice was published in the Denton Record Chronicle on January 10th, 2026